# 506498712 02/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6545488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHISONG ZHENG	02/07/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHONGQING KONKA PHOTOELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(FACTORY 1) NO. 69, WUSHAN ROAD, BIQUAN STREET
Internal Address:	BISHAN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	402760

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17172774	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email:scihead-sz@ipfirm.comCorrespondent Name:HAUPTMAN HAM, LLPAddress Line 1:2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C5858-355		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT		
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EFiled\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0830

506498712

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In which is he	consideration of the premise reby acknowledged, the under	s and other good and valuab signed,	de consideration in hand paid, th	e receipt and sufficiency of
	I) Shisong ZHENG	4)		
	2)	5)		
	3)			
	ade a certain new and useful			
CHONGO	<u>ING KONKA PHOTOELEC</u>	TRIC TECHNOLOGY RES	EARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTE	), having a place of
business at	(Factory 1) No. 69, Wushan	Road, Biquan Street, Bishar	District, Chongqing 402760, Cl	nna
its successi as defined	ors and assigns (hereinafter de in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi	signated "ASSIGNEE") the (	entire right, fitle and interest for t	he United States of America
p	IXEL COMPENSATION C	IRCUIT, DISPLAY SUBS	TRATE, AND DISPLAY DEVI	CE
				27 A.A. 1888 A. V.
(a) fc	ir which an application for Un nited States Patent Application	ited States Letters Patent was n No.	filed on; or	, and menunes by
(b) fo	e which an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent was	s executed on,	
all United continuation Property to agrees that	States Letters Patent which no miss-in-part thereof, and the re the said ASSIGNEE, for its the attorneys of record in said ND, the undersioned hereby	nay be granted therefore and ight to all benefits under it interest as ASSIGNEE, its s I application shall hereafter at agrees to transfer a like	s Commissioner of Patents and I any and all extensions, division the International Convention for ancessors, assigns and legal repr of on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; interest, and to render all nece d Letters Patent of the United Siz	s, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial escentatives; the undersigned escary assistance in making
ASSIGNE application ASSIGNE	E, its successors, assigns and is for patent based thereon, a	legal representatives, and wi growing out of or related to	ithout further remuneration, in an the said invention; and to execute the essential to ASSIGNEEs full page 1	d to any improvements, and rute any papers by the said
SIGNED	on the date indicated aside my	signature:		Α.
	585 6326		$\frac{\sum_{0.2} \left  \left  \left  \frac{2}{2} \right  \right }{\text{Date:}}$	
Name: 3	Shisting ZHENO		EZBEC.	
2)			When the	
Name:			Date:	
3) Name:			Date:	
4)				
Name:			Date:	
5)				
Name:		<del>(************************************</del>	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 02/10/2021**